
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Aqua Health Inc $1,625 $3,000

Ascot Community School $110,369 $115,626

Blue Light Ventures Inc $1,568 $2,604

Disc Golf South Inc $6,000 $6,000

Eduk8 Southland Charitable Trust $30,000 $30,000

Grey Power Southland Association Inc $5,000 $5,000

Invercargill City Charitable Trust $9,125 $9,822

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $40,000 $80,000

Makarewa School $15,000 $15,000

Southern Grilles and Gasoline Vehicle Club Inc $2,000 $2,155
Southland Badminton Association Inc $45,000 $65,000
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $30,000 $45,000
Southland Rodeo Association Inc $5,210 $5,500
Southland Sports Car Club Inc $20,000 $20,000
Spirit Army $5,000 $5,000
Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland) $128,750 $171,000
Stadium Southland Ltd $4,000 $4,000
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $1,765 $5,154
Waihopai City Lions Club Inc $5,000 $5,500
Waverley Park School $2,000 $2,000
Youthline Southland Charitable Trust $15,000 $15,000

Scholarships
Not Applicable

Applications Declined:

Not Applicable

                                                        TOTAL $487,412
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Sheree Carey declared an interest in Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust

21 November 2024

$487,412


